PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3365010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDAREX, L.L.C.	09/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. R. SQUIBB & SONS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12576522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-252-4000

Email: PATENTS@BMS.COM

Correspondent Name: BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY Address Line 1: ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M00164-US-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. GOLIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Golian/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Medarex2 US Statement of Medarex LLC into E R Squibb#page1.tif source=Medarex2 US Statement of Medarex LLC into E R Squibb#page2.tif source=Medarex2 US Statement of Medarex LLC into E R Squibb#page3.tif

PATENT 503318391 REEL: 035695 FRAME: 0204

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Statement

The practitioner named below declares he has reviewed the information set forth herein and states the particulars of the requested recordation of merger are as follows.

2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee shown on the above-referenced assignments is Medarex, L.L.C.

3. New name and address of assignee

The new name of the assignee is E. R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C., located at the following address: Route 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, USA.

4. Proof of change of name

Proof of change of name is established by the attached Certificate of Merger issued by the following authority: Secretary of State, Division of Corporations for the State of Delaware.

5. Payment of fee

No fees are payable for this Merger recordation if submitted electronically in accordance with the policies of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Electronic Patent Assignment System.

Paul D. Golian

Registration No. 42,591

Vice President & Assistant General Counsel

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Parent of E.R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C.

Parent of Medarex, L.L.C.

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDAREX, L.L.C.", A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITE AND INTO "E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF
"E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

0512216 8100M

141238608

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buliock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1743223

DATE: 09-30-14

PATENT REEL: 035695 FRAME: 0206 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:15 PM 09/30/2014
FILED 02:09 PM 09/30/2014
SRV 141238608 - 0512216 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.	
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is	
B. R. Squibb & Some, L.L.C. a Delaware Limited Liability Company.	
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Medares, L.L.C.	
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is New Jersey	
The languagnerion in miner and running constrainty was named is	
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.	
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is	•
B. R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C.	
	¢.
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at Route 206 & Province Line Road Princeton, NI 08540	
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.	*
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.	ų.
Seventh: The effective time of this merger will be 11:50pm on Septembe	r 30, 2014.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate	
to be signed by an authorized person, this 30 th day of September, A.D., 2014	¢.
By: / 224	
Authorized Person	
Name: Katherine R. Kelly, Socretary	
Print or Type	

DB134 - 6923/3007 UT System Online

PATENT REEL: 035695 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 05/22/2015